

**IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE**

IN RE:)	
)	
INTEL CORP. MICROPROCESSOR ANTITRUST LITIGATION)	MDL No. 05-1717-JJF
)	
<hr/>		
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC., a Delaware corporation, and AMD INTERNATIONAL SALES & SERVICE, LTD., a Delaware corporation,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	Civil Action No. 05-441-JJF
)	
v.)	
)	
INTEL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and INTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA, a Japanese corporation,)	
)	
Defendants.)	
<hr/>		
PHIL PAUL, on behalf of himself and all others similarly situated,)	
)	
Plaintiffs,)	Civil Action No. 05-485-JJF
)	
v.)	
)	
INTEL CORPORATION,)	CONSOLIDATED ACTION
)	
Defendant.)	
<hr/>		

**ACER AMERICA CORPORATION'S OPPOSITION TO AMENDED MOTION
TO MODIFY PROTECTIVE ORDER AND APPROVE PROTOCOL FOR
UNSEALING DOCUMENTS**

J. Travis Laster (# 3514)
John M. Seaman (# 3868)
ABRAMS & LASTER LLP
20 Montchanin Road, Suite 200
Wilmington, DE 19807
302.778.1000
Laster@abramslaster.com
Seaman@abramslaster.com

DATED: February 13, 2009

*Attorneys for Non-Party
Acer America Corporation*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	3
	A. Because Acer America Relied Heavily On The Current Terms Of The Protective Order In Its Considerations Of Whether Or Not To Produce Highly Confidential Information, Movants' Motion Should Be Denied.....	3
	B. Movants' Motion Should Be Denied Because They Are Seeking Access To Discovery Information.	4
III.	CONCLUSION.....	4

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASE	PAGE
<i>Leucadia, Inc. v. Applied Extrusion Techs., Inc.</i> , 998 F.2d 157 (3d Cir. 1993).....	4
<i>Littlejohn v. BIC Corp.</i> , 851 F.2d 673 (3d Cir. 1988).....	4
<i>Pansy v. Borough of Stroudsburg</i> , 23 F.3d 772 (3d Cir. 1994)	3
